VALSTEAM ADCA                        We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                   IS PS45.10 E 06.14
PRESSURE SUSTAINING VALVE
PS45 (EN)
DESCRIPTION
The ADCA PS45 series pressure sustaining valves are single seat
bellows sealed controllers, operating without auxiliary energy,
designed for use with steam, compressed air, and other gases

Never size the valve according to the pipe diameter in which it has to be fitted but according to the required actual flow. Pipe sizing
must also respect the maximum recommended flow velocities according to the medium.
HOW TO ORDER
PS45G DN32 PN16 valve complete with spring Nr.60, type A-2 actuator, condensate vessel and copper tube impulse line.
HOW TO SIZE (using Kvs)
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult factory.
INSTALLATION
The PS45 is designed primarily for steam, compressed air and non inflamable gases. It has limitations when operating with liquids,
since the plug closes in the same direction as the fluid flow, which can produce vibrations and water hammer. Please consult the
factory for more details.
At service conditions where the temperatures are higher than 100ºC, it is necessary to protect the diaphragm against overheating,
by using a seal pot.
Service conditions with temperatures under 100 ºC (water seal pot unnecessary): For operating with gases, the valve is ready
to work. If the valve is to be used with liquids, please consult factory.
The valve can be installed with the actuator pointing upwards or downwards.
Service conditions with temperatures above 100 ºC: Fill the seal pot (11) using a funnel (14), until the water emerges from the
actuator vent (12) without bubbles. Close the actuator vent screw (12) and proceed to fill the pot until the water reaches the top,
then close it with the plug. The valve is now ready to work.
The valve must be installed with the actuator pointing downwards.
Upstream aperture set pressure should be adjusted with the key (13). By compressing the spring, its force increases and,
consequently, so does the upstream aperture set pressure. By relaxing the spring, its force decreases and so does the upstream
aperture set pressure.
The valve moves towards closed position when the upstream pressure decreases, closing when it becomes lower than the aperture
set pressure.
CAPACITIES
Valve size (DN) 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100
Kvs (m3/h) 4,8 6,9 9,1 11,8 14,4 26,5 51,5 79,5 129,5
VALSTEAM ADCA                        We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                   IS PS45.10 E 06.14
TYPICAL INSTALLATION
MATERIALS
POS.
 Nº
DESIGNATION MODEL
1 Pressure sustaining valve ADCA PS45
* 1A Water seal pot POT
2 Humidity separator ADCA S25
3 Steam trap ADCA FLT series
4 Sight glass ADCA SW12
5 Y strainer ADCA IS16
6 Y strainer ADCA IS16F
7 Stop valve ADCA GV32B
8 Check valve ADCA RT25
9 Stop valve ADCA VF16
9A Stop valve ADCA VF16
11 Coil ADCA GSC-40
12 Gauge cock ADCA GC-400
13 Upstream pressure gauge ADCA MAN-100
14 Downstream pressure gauge ADCA MAN-100
Remarks: PN ratings and materials according to the operating pressures.
* The balance pipe is recommended to be connected in the upstream pipe at a minimum of 1 meter away from the valve. Installation instructions